
M.A. in English Language & Literature
M.Sc. in Biosciences
M.Sc. in Food & Nutritional Sciences

Thu 19 April  
9 AM to 10:30 AM — Written Test (General English)
10.45 AM to 12.45 PM —Written Tests (Subjects)

Fri 20 April 
Interviews

FOR WOMEN CANDIDATES

professional programmes

B.Ed.

M.B.A.

Wed 18 April  
9 AM to 11:15 AM — Written Tests

Thu 19 April
2 PM onwards — Short Essay Test & Group Discussions

Fri 20 April
Interviews

Wed 18 April  
2 PM to 5 PM — Written Tests

Thu 19 April
Interviews

postgraduate programmes

SSSIHL Admissions Tests and interviews for 2018 entry will be held from 17 April to 1 May 2018 at Prasanthi Nilayam, (in Andhra 
Pradesh). You must arrive at least the day before your test. Refer to the Admissions Test schedule below for exact dates and times.

Notes:

›› Written Tests in General English are COMMON TO ALL APPLICANTS. 

›› Interviews will be held ONLY FOR THOSE CANDIDATES WHO CLEAR THE WRITTEN TESTS. The list of successful candidates 
will be published on the campus and ashram notice boards (latest) on the morning following the day of the written test.

›› The final list of candidates provisionally selected for entry into SSSIHL will be published on the university’s website (sssihl.edu.in) 
on Wed, 2 May 2018. 

undergraduate programmes
B.A.
B.Com. (Hons.)
B.Sc. in Food & Nutritional Sciences
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Mathematics / Physics / Chemistry
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Biosciences / Chemistry

Tue 17 April  
9 AM to 12:15 PM — Written Tests

Wed 18 April, Thu 19 April & Fri 20 April
Interviews

ADMISSIONS TEST & INTERVIEW SCHEDULE
2018 ENTRY



FOR MEN CANDIDATES

professional programmes

M.B.A.

M.Tech. in Computer Science
M.Tech. in Optoelectronics and Communications

Thu 26 April 
9 AM to 11:15 AM — Written Tests

Fri 27 April
9:00 AM onwards — Short Essay Test & Group Discussions

Sat 28 April, Sun 29 April & Mon 30 April
Interviews

Sun 29 April 
9 AM to 12 noon — Written Tests

Mon 30 April
9 AM onwards — 

Tue 1 May
Interviews

Oral/Practical Tests (Computer Science)
Subject Vivas (Opto. & Communications)

undergraduate programmes
B.A.
B.Com. (Hons.)
B.B.A.
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Mathematics / Physics / Chemistry
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Mathematics / Computer Science / Statistics
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Mathematics / Economics / Statistics
B.Sc. (Hons.) in Biosciences / Chemistry
B.C.A. | Integrated M.C.A.

Diploma in Music
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Music)

Sat 21 April
9 AM to 12:15 PM — Written Tests

Sun 22 April, Mon 23 April & Tue 24 April
Interviews

Sun 22 April
9 AM onwards — Tests

Mon 23 April 
9 AM onwards — Interviews

postgraduate programmes

M.A. in Economics
M.Sc. in Mathematics
M.Sc. in Physics
M.Sc. in Chemistry
M.Sc. in Biosciences

Thu 26 April
9 AM to 10:30 AM — Written Test (General English)
10:45 AM to 12:45 PM — Written Test (Subjects)

Fri 27 April
Interviews


